503205386 03/05/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3252001

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROGER DAVENPORT	11/13/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GOLF IMPACT, LLC	
Street Address:	3111 NE 51ST ST, APT 202	
City:	FORT LAUDERDALE	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33308	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13269603
Application Number:	13273216
Application Number:	13352313
Application Number:	13686618
Application Number:	13687682
Application Number:	13868078
Application Number:	14138182
Application Number:	14469616
Application Number:	14477902

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 954-288-9423

Email: bmckay@cmbpc.com ROGER DAVENPORT Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 3111 NE 51ST ST, APT 202

Address Line 4: FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GOLF.PT.ASSIGNMENT_01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: **BRANNON MCKAY**

> **PATENT** REEL: 035090 FRAME: 0353

SIGNATURE:	/ Brannon McKay /	
DATE SIGNED:	03/05/2015	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=Golf Impact LLC_Assignments_Signed_111314#page1.tif		
source=Golf Impact LLC_Assignments_Signed_111314#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 035090 FRAME: 0354

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor, (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), have made the multiple inventions identified below:

U.S. Application No.	Filing Date	Title
13/269,603	Oct. 9, 2011	Golf Swing Measurement and Analysis System
13/273,216	Oct. 13, 2011	Golf Swing Measurement and Analysis System
13/352,313	Jan. 17, 2012	Golf Swing Measurement and Analysis System
13/686,618	Nov. 27, 2012	Golf Swing Measurement and Analysis System
13/687,682	Nov. 28, 2012	Golf Swing Measurement and Analysis System
13/868,078	April 22, 2103	Golf Swing Measurement and Analysis System
14/138,182	Dec. 23, 2013	Golf Swing Measurement and Analysis System
14/469,616	Aug. 27, 2014	Golf Swing Measurement and Analysis System
14/477,902	Sept. 5, 2014	Golf Swing Measurement and Analysis System

for which I filed patent applications for United States Letters Patent on the dates ascribed above; and

WHEREAS, Golf Impact, L	
a corporation of Florida	
whose post office address is	3111 NE 51° Street, Unit 202, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33308

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to these inventions in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the applications for United States Letters Patent on these inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I, as Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to these inventions, these applications, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority in any foreign country on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application in any foreign country, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on these inventions in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for these inventions to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in

AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting these inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to these inventions in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for these inventions in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

Page 1 of 2

County of	Broward)	SS.	Name: Address:	Roger Davenport 3111 N.E. 51 ⁹ St., Apt 202
)		11: 5-7-71	Fort Lauderdale, FL 33308
State of	Florida N/OS/ 13 ¹	<u>ار م</u>	By: Date:	11-13-2014
Subscribed a	$NOV, 13^{\dagger}$ and swom to before me on September 18, 20	HA. DV [7	
	- KON 1			

ELLEN GOSME

Notary Public - State of Florida
My Comm. Expires May 12, 2015
Commission # EE 93611
Bonded Through National Notary Assn.

Notary Public

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 035090 FRAME: 0356